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FISH WAY AT AROOSTOOK FALLS. 

Chapter 68. 

RESOL VE, Relative to Open Season on Pheasants. 

645 

CHAP. 71 

Open season on pheasants, regulated. Resolved: That the commissioner 
of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, authorized to declare an 
open season on pheasants, of not exceeding 5 days annually, in such territory 
as he may deem advisable and to establish a daily bag limit on the same. 

Approved :March 22, 1935. 

Chapter 69. 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the First National Bank of Houlton, Maine. 

First National Bank of Houlton; reinlbursed. Resolved: That there 
be, and hereby is, granted to the First National Bank of Houlton, Maine, 
the sum of $79646 to reimburse it for a like amount paid to the state by it 
in error for I932 state taxes, said sum to be paid from the general state 
funds. 

Approved March 22, 1935. 

Chapter 70. 

RESOLVE, Relating to Plug Fishing in Howard's Lake. 

Fishing in Howard's lake; regulated. Resolved: That the commissioner 
of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, directed to issue a rule and 
regulation closing Howard's lake to all fishing except by fly fishing or troll­
ing, except that plug fishing from, permanent wharf or shore shall be legal 
from July Ist to September 30th, inclusive, of each year. 

Approved March 22, 1935. 

Chapter 71. 

RESOLVE, Appropriating Money to Complete the Fish Way at Aroostook 
Falls. 

Fish way at Aroostook Falls; completion of. Resolved: That there be, 
and hereby is, appropriated, the sum of $3006 to be expended, or so rriuch 
thereof as may be necessary, by the commissioner of inland fisheries and 
game, for completion of the fish way at Aroostook Falls on the Aroostook 
river in the Province of New Brunswick. Provided, however, that said 
appropriation shall not be available until some responsible person, corpora­
tion, or incorporated fish and game club, shall have agreed to assume all 
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